
Agency Project Primary Work Type Length
NATS Federal 

STBG
Local

Total 
Participating 

Estimate

 PASER 
Rating

Increase 
in RSL

Current 
Drainage

AADT
Improve 

Non-motor
Crashes

Counter- 
measures

Untiliy 
Coordinate

Total 
Score

$559,000
Niles Pokagon St from 2nd St to 5th St HMA Overlay 0.226 $341,147 $158,853 $500,000
Berrien CRD Redbud Trl from US-12 to Bertrand Rd Milling & Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 2.579 $117,992 $41,826 $159,818
Cass CRC Redfield from Countyline to Batchelor Rd 1.5" HMA Overlay 1.038 $156,350 $34,650 $191,000
Berrien CRD Ontario Rd from Third St  to County Line Milling & Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 1.52 $428,333 $221,667 $650,000 4 20 Adequate 6,914       Y 136 2 Y 23
City of Niles 17th St from Lake St to Eagle St Milling & Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 0.47 $245,550 $54,450 $300,000 3 9 Minor Problems 4,041       Y 1 1 N 17

$1,289,372

-$730,372

$571,000
Berrien CRD Niles Buchanan Rd -City limits to US-31 Milling & Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 1.8 $450,000 $300,000 $750,000 3 20 Adequate 8,204       Y 86 2 Y 27
Cass CRC Redfield St from Fir Rd to Kline Rd Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 1.52 $219,600 $48,700 $268,300 4 10 Adequate 2,458       N 22 1 N 11
Cass CRC Redfield St from Kline Rd to Conrad Rd Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 1 $144,465 $32,035 $176,500 3 10 Adequate 3,887       N 15 1 N 13
City of Niles Terminal Rd from Lake St to Progressive Milling & Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 1.1 $245,550 $54,450 $300,000 3 9 Minor Problems 1,381       N 10 1 N 12

$1,059,615

-$488,615

$583,000
Berrien CRD E Main St from City limits to County line Milling & Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 0.75 $327,400 $72,600 $400,000 4 20 Adequate 10,153    Y 106 1 Y 25
Cass CRC Redfield St from M 62  to Creek Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 0.85 $129,730 $28,770 $158,500 5 10 Adequate 5,739       n 30 1 N 10
City of Niles Sycamore St from Front St to 5th St Milling & Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 0.23 $229,180 $50,820 $280,000 4 9 Minor Problems 1,169       Y 6 1 N 14

City of Niles Broadway St from N 5th St to S 10th St Milling & Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 0.31 $163,700 $36,300 $200,000 3 9 Minor Problems 5,568       Y 25 1 N 20

$850,010

-$267,010

$594,000
Berrien CRD Third St from Fulkerson St  to Ontario Rd Milling & Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 1 $409,250 $90,750 $500,000 3 20 Adequate 5,863       N 71 3 Y 21
Cass CRC Ironwood Dr from Redfield St to Bell Rd Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 1.85 $369,150 $81,850 $451,000 6 10 adequate 4,124       N 33 1 N 11
City of Niles 17th St from E Main St to Oak St Milling & Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 0.52 $188,255 $41,745 $230,000 5 9 Minor Problems 4,636       Y 6 1 N 16
City of Niles 17th St from Eagle St to Oak St Milling & Asphalt Overlay (1.5") 0.5 $188,255 $41,745 $230,000 3 9 Minor Problems 4,041       Y 19 1 N 18

$1,154,910

-$560,910

$4,353,907
-$2,046,907

Approved & Programed

Cost Change for an Approved Project

FY 2029 Allocation

STBG Requested for 2029

Balance - 2029

Total Requested 2026-2029
Total Shortfall

STBG Requested for 2027

Balance - 2027

FY 2028 Allocation

STBG Requested for 2028

Balance - 2028

FY 2026 Allocation

STBG Requested/Programed for 2026

Balance - 2026

FY 2027 Allocation




